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UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Acad.l1/299/Academic Calendar/ Dated 02.08.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Academic Calendar to be followed for the first year of Undergraduate
Courses for the academic session 2024-25, is hereby notified for necessary
comphiance by all concerned:

Semester [
Classes Begin 29" August, 2024 (Thursday)
Mid Semester Break 27 October, 2024 (Sunday) to

3¢ November, 2024 (Sunday)
Classes began after Mid Semester | 4% November, 2024 (Monday) ‘
Break |
Dispersal of classes, preparation 24t December, 2024(Tuesday) |
leave and practical examination

begin

Theory examinations begin 6™ January, 2025(Monday)

Winter Break 25" January, 2025 [Saturday) |
Semester II |

Classes begin 27» January, 2025(Monday) "

Mid Semester Break 9t March, 2025 (Sunday) to

16 March, 2025 (Sunday)
Classes begin after Mid semester 17t March, 2025 (Monday)
break
Dispersal of classes, preparation 25" May, 2025 (Sunday)
leave and practical examination

begin
Theory Examination Begin 7 June, 2025, (Saturday) T
Summer Vacation 29 June, 2025 (Sunday) to

20" July, 2025 (Sunday)
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REGISTRAR
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UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Acad.l/299/Academic Calendar/3|@ Dated 09.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Academic Calendar to be followed for the IIIrd, [Vth Vth &V]th semester
of the Undergraduate Programmes for the academic session 2024-25, is
hereby notified for necessary compliance by all concerned:

Semester III/V
Classes Begin 1st August, 2024 (Thursday)
Mid Semester Break 27t October, 2024 (Sunday) to
3rd November, 2024 (Sunday)

Classes began after Mid | 4th November, 2024 (Monday)
Semester Break
Dispersal of classes, | 28t November, 2024 (Thursday)
preparation leave and practical
examination begin
Theory examinations begin 10t December, 2024 (Tuesday)
Winter Break 29t December, 2024(Sunday)to
1st January, 2025 (Wednesday)
Semester IV/VI
Classes begin 2nd January, 2025 (Thursday)
Mid Semester Break 9th March, 2025 (Sunday) to
16t March, 2025 (Sunday)
Classes begin after Mid | 17th March, 2025 (Monday)
semester break
Dispersal of classes, | 30th April, 2025 (Wednesday)
preparation leave and practical
examination begin ’
Theory Examination Begin 13th May, 2025 (Tuesday)
Summer Vacation 1st June, 2025 (Sunday) to
20t July, 2025 (Sunday)

In order to give effect to the above mentioned Academic Calendar for the
Academic Session 2024-25, summer vacation notified in the existing
Academic Calendar for the Undergraduate Programmes for the academic
session 2023-24 has been extended from 22nd July, 2024 to 31st July,
2024. »
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